# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignors from Patrick Theunis, General Manager, and Corporate IP Department to Agfa-Gevaert N.V. previously recorded on Reel 019278 Frame 0553. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entire interest.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Agfa-Gevaert N.V.	12/31/2006

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agfa Graphics NV
Street Address:	Septestraat 27
City:	Mortsel
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-2640

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7196828
Patent Number:	7262881
Patent Number:	7265870
Application Number:	10506516
Application Number:	10408637
Patent Number:	7349121
Application Number:	10629468
Patent Number:	7342685
Patent Number:	7231096
Application Number:	10718148
Application Number:	10732072
Application Number:	10732042
Patent Number:	7152946

PATENT " REEL: 023119 FRAME: 0547

500941833

Application Number:	10817226
Application Number:	10510870
Application Number:	10520452
Application Number:	11141637
Application Number:	11141662
Patent Number:	7407246
Application Number:	11339179
Patent Number:	7333766
Patent Number:	7518753

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (571)313-7421

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5713137440

Email: mpfeiffer@kbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Keating & Bennett LLP

Address Line 1: 1800 Alexander Bell Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55505.77
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan Remer

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

 $source=55505-77-PTO-20090820-documents-to-be-filed\#page1.tif\\ source=55505-77-PTO-20090820-documents-to-be-filed\#page2.tif\\ source=55505-77-PTO-20090820-documents-to-be-filed\#page3.tif\\ source=55505-77-PTO-20090820-documents-to-be-filed\#page4.tif\\ source=55505-77-PTO-20090820-documents-to-be-filed\#page5.tif\\ source=55505-77-PTO-20090820-documents-to-be-filed\#page6.tif\\ source=55505-77-PTO-20090820-documents-to-be-filed\#page7.tif\\ source=55505-77-PTO-20090820-documents-to-be-filed\#page8.tif\\$ 

PATENT REEL: 023119 FRAME: 0548

05-09-2007 SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 1-3-92 Patent and Trademark Office 103403722 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name of conveying party(les): Patrick Theunis Agfa Graphics NV General Manager Intellectual Property Department -3622 Corporate IP Department Septestraat 27 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 

Yes B-2640 Mortsel Belgium 区 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No Nature of conveyance: XI Assignment ■ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: December 31, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): see attached 1 page Assignment and 2 page Addendum If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is: n/a B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No (s) See attached 2 page Addendum Additional numbers attached? 🗵 Yes 🗆 No see attached 2 page Addendum 6 Total number of patent applications involved: 56 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert A. Sabourin, Patent Counsel Agfa Corporation Total fee (37CFR 3.41) .... ☐ Enclosed Law & Patent Department 200 Ballardvale Street Authorized to be charged to deposit account plus any Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069 other fees due under this general authorization Deposit account number: 13-3377 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature Statement and signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. the original document. May 2, 2007 Robert A. Sabourin Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 2240.00 OM8 No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450 Mail Stop Assignments Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023119 FRAME: 0549

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AGFA-GEVAERT N.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Belgium and having an office located at AGFA-GEVAERT N.V., Septestraat 27, B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium, is the owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Applications listed on the attached Addendum; and

WHEREAS, Agfa Graphics NV, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Belgium and having an office at Agfa Graphics NV, Intellectual Property Department 3622, Septestraat 27, B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium, is acquiring all of AGFA-GEVAERT N.V.'s rights, title and interest in and to the assets listed on the attached Addendum, effective December 31, 2006 pursuant to the sale of AGFA-GEVAERT N.V.'s graphics business assets to Agfa Graphics NV; and

WHEREAS, AGFA-GEVAERT N.V. agrees to execute such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to transfer the assets listed on the Addendum to Agfa Graphics NV

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration acknowledged herein, AGFA-GEVAERT N.V. hereby sells, assigns, transfer and sets over to Agfa Graphics NV, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to the listed Patent Applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AGFA-GEVAERT N.V. has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 31<sup>th</sup> day of December 2006.

Print name: Patrick Theunis

AGFA-GEVAERT N.V.

Title: General Manager

Corporate IP Department

Monique Celis

1111005

019278/0553 PAGE 3

SERIAL NUMBER: 10408637 FILING DATE: 04/07/2003

ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CHARACTERIZING A PRINTING DEVICE

SERIAL NUMBER: 10629355 FILING DATE: 07/29/2003 ISSUE DATE: 03/25/2008 PATENT NUMBER: 7349121 TITLE: METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY DETERMINING AN IMPOSITION PLAN

SERIAL NUMBER: 10629468 FILING DATE: 07/29/2003

ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY GENERATING DATA FOR SETTING UP A FOLDING

MACHINE

SERIAL NUMBER: 10662460 FILING DATE: 09/15/2003

ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: FM SCREENING WITH SUB-DOT PHASE MODULATION

SERIAL NUMBER: 10667250
PATENT NUMBER: 7342685 FILING DATE: 09/17/2003 ISSUE DATE: 03/11/2008 TITLE: CONSTRAINT CORRELATION FOR COMPUTER TO PLATE INKJET SYSTEM

SERIAL NUMBER: 10682009 FILING DATE: 10/09/2003

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PRINTING COMPUTER GENERATED IMAGES

FILING DATE: 10/28/2003 ISSUE DATE: 06/12/2007 SERIAL NUMBER: 10695118 PATENT NUMBER: 7231096

TITLE: SCREENING METHOD FOR OVERLAPPING SUB-IMAGES

SERIAL NUMBER: 10718148 FILING DATE: 11/20/2003

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD FOR TRANSFORMING A DIGITAL IMAGE FROM A FIRST TO A SECOND

COLORANT SPACE

SERIAL NUMBER: 10718146 FILING DATE: 11/20/2003

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD FOR OUTPUTTING A DIGITAL PRODUCT DEFINITION OF A PRINTED

PRODUCT TO A LAYOUT APPLICATION

SERIAL NUMBER: 11135901 FILING DATE: 05/24/2005

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD FOR GENERATING NON-PRINTING DOTS IN A SCREENED

REPRESENTATION OF AN IMAGE

FILING DATE: 12/02/2003 SERIAL NUMBER: 10725739

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD FOR GENERATING A SCREENED REPRESENTATION OF AN IMAGE

SERIAL NUMBER: 10732072 FILING DATE: 12/10/2003

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: PREPARATION OF FLEXOGRAPHIC PRINTING PLATES USING INK JET RECORDING

PATENT REEL: 023119 FRAME: 0551 019278/0553 PAGE 4

SERIAL NUMBER: 10732042 FILING DATE: 12/10/2003

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CREATING 3D-PRINTS AND A 3-D PRINTING

SYSTEM

SERIAL NUMBER: 10760830 FILING DATE: 01/16/2004

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD FOR MAKING A DIGITAL REPRESENTATION OF A PRINTED PRODUCT

SERIAL NUMBER: 10760009 FILING DATE: 01/16/2004

ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: METHOD FOR MANAGING THE MANUFACTURE OF A PRINTED PRODUCT

FILING DATE: 02/20/2004 SERIAL NUMBER: 10783139 FILING DATE: 02/20/2004 ISSUE DATE: 12/26/2006

PATENT NUMBER: 7152946

TITLE: METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PRINTING GREY SCALE IMAGES AT HIGH PRINTING

SPEED AND IMAGE QUALITY

SERIAL NUMBER: 10817226 FILING DATE: 04/02/2004

ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: SYSTEM FOR JOB CONTROL OF A DOCUMENT PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD

FOR JOB CONTROL OF DOCUMENT PROCESSING PROCESS

FILING DATE: 05/14/2004

SERIAL NUMBER: 10846438 ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CALIBRATING A PRINTING DEVICE HAVING LIGHT

AND HEAVY INKS

 

 SERIAL NUMBER: 10510870
 FILING DATE: 07/25/2005

 PATENT NUMBER: 7229146
 ISSUE DATE: 06/12/2007

 TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CHARACTERIZING A PRINTING DEVICE

SERIAL NUMBER: 10520452 FILING DATE: 07/15/2005

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REPRODUCING COLORS ON A PRINTING DEVICE

SERIAL NUMBER: 11114838 FILING DATE: 04/26/2005

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PREPARING A DOCUMENT FOR PRINTING

FILING DATE: 04/26/2005 SERIAL NUMBER: 11114622 ISSUE DATE: 02/19/2008 PATENT NUMBER: 7333766

TITLE: COLOUR PROOFER WITH CURL CONTROL MEANS

SERIAL NUMBER: 11133994
PATENT NUMBER: 7518753 FILING DATE: 05/20/2005 ISSUE DATE: 04/14/2009

TITLE: FULL CONTROL MULTILEVEL ERROR DIFFUSION

SERIAL NUMBER: 11133993
PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 05/20/2005

ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: DIGITAL CONTROL STRIP FOR FLEXOGAPHIC PRINTING

PATENT RECORDED: 08/20/2009 **REEL: 023119 FRAME: 0552**